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SPECIAL

Gas Industry Act 2001
AGL VICTORIA PTY LIMITED ABN 88 090 538 337

Tariffs applicable for AGL South from 1 January 2006 under Section 42 and Section 44 of the
Gas Industry Act 2001
AGL SOUTH1

GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive Units

DOMESTIC TARIFFS
01 Multiple Residential Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr
Supply charge 29.16 32.076 $/2 mths
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.9853 1.08383 c/MJ

02 Multiple Residential Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr
Supply charge 98.96 108.856 $/2 mths
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.9853 1.08383 c/MJ

03 Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge 17.82 19.602 $/2 mths
Winter Peak

0 to 3,500 MJ/2 mths 0.8689 0.95579 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ/2 mths 0.9354 1.02894 c/MJ

Off-Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ/2 mths 0.8387 0.92257 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ/2 mths 0.7258 0.79838 c/MJ

04 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr
Supply charge 29.16 32.076 $/2 mths
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.9853 1.08383 c/MJ

05 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr
Supply charge 102.24 112.464 $/2 mths
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.9853 1.08383 c/MJ

09 Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff
Std 2-mantle light 31.97 35.167 $/2 mths
Additional mantles 15.99 17.589 $/2 mths

10 Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.1962 1.31582 c/MJ
Hot Water Charge 0.5948 0.65428 c/litre
Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724

11 Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.1962 1.31582 c/MJ
Hot Water Charge 0.5948 0.65428 c/litre
Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724

COMMERCIAL TARIFFS
13 Commercial Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3/hr
Supply charge 23.97 26.367 $/2 mths
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GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive Units

Winter Peak
0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.8882 0.97702 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7974 0.87714 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4639 0.51029 c/MJ

Off-Peak
0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.6959 0.76549 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4906 0.53966 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4245 0.46695 c/MJ

14 Commercial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity from 100 to 850m3/hr
Supply charge 190.03 209.033 $/2 mths
Winter Peak

0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.8882 0.97702 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7974 0.87714 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4639 0.51029 c/MJ

Off-Peak
0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.6972 0.76692 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4906 0.53966 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4245 0.46695 c/MJ

63 Ministry of Housing Tariff
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.5506 0.60566 c/MJ

INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS
21 Industrial Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3/hr
Supply charge 23.97 26.367 $/2 mths
Winter Peak

0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.8882 0.97702 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7974 0.87714 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4639 0.51029 c/MJ

Off-Peak
0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.6959 0.76549 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4906 0.53966 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4245 0.46695 c/MJ

22 Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity from 100 to 850m3/hr
Supply charge 190.03 209.033 $/2 mths
Winter Peak

0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.8882 0.97702 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7974 0.87714 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4639 0.51029 c/MJ

Off-Peak
0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.6972 0.76692 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4906 0.53966 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4245 0.46695 c/MJ

08 Standby Power Generation Tariff
Supply charge $/GJ engine input rating 441.31 485.441 $/2 mths
Commodity charge of respective Tariff



1 AGLSouth gas zone. Postcodes include: 3150, 3152, 3156, 3158, 3160, 3161, 3162, 3163, 3165,
3166, 3167, 3168, 3169, 3170, 3171, 3172, 3173, 3174, 3175, 3177, 3178, 3179, 3180, 3182, 3183,
3184, 3185, 3186, 3187, 3188, 3189, 3190, 3191, 3192, 3193, 3194, 3195, 3196, 3197, 3202, 3204,
3205, 3206, 3207, 3785, 3786, 3802.
Winter peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.  Off-peak period is all other
times.
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Gas Industry Act 2001
AGL VICTORIA PTY LIMITED ABN 88 090 538 337

Tariffs applicable for AGL North from 1 January 2006 under Section 42 and Section 44 of the
Gas Industry Act 2001
AGL NORTH1

GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive Units

DOMESTIC TARIFFS
01 Multiple Residential Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr
Supply charge 29.16 32.076 $/2 mths
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.9853 1.08383 c/MJ

02 Multiple Residential Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr
Supply charge 98.96 108.856 $/2 mths
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.9853 1.08383 c/MJ

03 Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge 17.82 19.602 $/2 mths
Winter Peak

0 to 3,500 MJ/2 mths 1.0062 1.10682 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ/2 mths 1.0802 1.18822 c/MJ

Off-Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ/2 mths 0.9052 0.99572 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ/2 mths 0.8282 0.91102 c/MJ

04 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr
Supply charge 29.16 32.076 $/2 mths
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.9853 1.08383 c/MJ

05 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr
Supply charge 106.02 116.622 $/2 mths
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.9853 1.08383 c/MJ

09 Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff
Std 2–mantle light 35.38 38.918 $/2 mths
Additional mantles 17.69 19.459 $/2 mths

10 Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.1962 1.31582 c/MJ
Hot Water Charge 0.5948 0.65428 c/litre
Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724

11 Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3/hr
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.1962 1.31582 c/MJ
Hot Water Charge 0.5948 0.65428 c/litre
Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724

COMMERCIAL TARIFFS
13 Commercial Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3/hr
Supply charge 22.20 24.420 $/2 mths



Winter Peak
0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.8882 0.97702 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7974 0.87714 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4941 0.54351 c/MJ

Off-Peak
0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7411 0.81521 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4955 0.54505 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4500 0.49500 c/MJ

14 Commercial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity from 100 to 850m3/hr
Supply charge 190.03 209.033 $/2 mths
Winter Peak

0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.8882 0.97702 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7974 0.87714 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4941 0.54351 c/MJ

Off-Peak
0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7425 0.81675 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4955 0.54505 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4500 0.49500 c/MJ

63 Ministry of Housing Tariff
Commodity charge (all gas) 0.6095 0.67045 c/MJ

INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS
21 Industrial Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3/hr
Supply charge 22.20 24.420 $/2 mths
Winter Peak

0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.8882 0.97702 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7974 0.87714 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4941 0.54351 c/MJ

Off-Peak
0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7411 0.81521 c/MJ
> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4955 0.54505 c/MJ
> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4500 0.49500 c/MJ

22 Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity from 100 to 850m3/hr

Supply charge 190.03 209.033 $/2 mths

Winter Peak

0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.8882 0.97702 c/MJ

> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7974 0.87714 c/MJ

> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4941 0.54351 c/MJ

Off-Peak

0 to 110,000 MJ/2 mths 0.7425 0.81675 c/MJ

> 110,000 to 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4955 0.54505 c/MJ

> 600,000 MJ/2 mths 0.4500 0.49500 c/MJ

08 Standby Power Generation Tariff
Supply charge $/GJ engine input rating 488.54 537.394 $/2 mths
Commodity charge of respective Tariff
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1 AGLNorth gas zone. Postcodes include: 3011, 3012, 3013, 3015, 3016, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021,
3022, 3023, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3031, 3032, 3033, 3034, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040, 3041,
3042, 3043, 3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, 3055, 3058, 3059, 3060, 3061, 3062, 3063, 3064,
3428.
Winter peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.  Off-peak period is all other
times.
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